
Transportation timings wef 28 November 2023 
 
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Palakkad City Service to Nila and Ahalia campuses 
 
                (Monday to Saturday; Institute holidays (gazetted) 
 
BUS---> Departure from Nila-7 AM.  From Palakkad, 7.50 AM-Kadamkode – Manapullykavu 
– Maidaan (Govt. Hospital) - Kalmandapam – Chandranagar – Pudussery-- Reach Sahyadri 
-at 8.20 AM (via Nila gate) -- Ahalia at 8.50 AM. 
 
 
TEMPO---> From Palakkad: 7.10 AM Kadamkode – Manapullykavu – Maidaan (Govt. 
Hospital) - Kalmandapam – Chandranagar – Pudussery-- Reach Sahyadri -at 7.40 AM (via 
Nila Manogata)   
 
 
TEMPO---> Starts at 7.40 AM from Kalleppulley -- Koppam – Sekharipuram - Mattumantha - 
Via Malampuza – Sahyadri at 8.15 AM (via Nila gate) --Ahalia at 8.45 AM 
 
 
BUS--- > Departure from Ahalia at 5.00 pm- Nila at 5.30 pm-- via Pudussery – 
Kadamkode –Manapullykavu – Maidaan (Govt. Hospital) - Palakkad at 6 PM, Reach 
Sahyadri –(via Nila gate)  - (Via Chandranagar) at 6.30 pm 
 
 
TEMPO---> Starts at 5.15 PM From Ahalia----- Nila 5.45 PM --via Malampuzha Road – 
Mattumantha - Sekharipuram - Koppam – Kalleppulley  6.30 PM (halt). 
 
 
No city service on Sundays 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
   Between Nila and Sahyadri campuses  
 

(Monday to Friday) 
 
 
One tempo or mini bus exclusive for the faculty:   
 
From Nila Manogata- to Saraswathi block front gate: 9:00 AM, 1:45 PM, 5:00 PM 
 
From Saraswathi block front gate to Nila Manogata: 12:45 PM, 2:00 PM, 5:15 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 



            Shuttle for the institute community 
 

Time   
7.45 am 1 Mini Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
7.45 am 1 Mini bus  Nila to Sahyadri 
8.15 am                      1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
8.15 am 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
8.45 am                      1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
8.45 am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
9.10 am Only for the exam students Nila to Sahyadri 
9.10 am Only for the exam students Sahyadri to Nila  
9 :30 am                      1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
10.30 am                      1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
10.30 am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
11.30 am 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
11.30 am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
12.30 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
12.30 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
12.40 pm Only for the exam students Nila to Sahyadri 
12.40 pm Only for the exam students Sahyadri to Nila  
1.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
1.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
1.30 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
1:30 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
2.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
2.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
3.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
3.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
4.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
4.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 

 
There will be a shuttle every 15 Mintues-Nila to Sahyadri & back between 5.00 pm & 6.00pm 
(2 Buses) 
 
There will be a shuttle every half an hour- Nila to Sahyadri & back between 6.00pm & 8.00 
pm (2 Buses; 6:30 PM, 7:00 PM, 7:30 PM and 8 PM) 
 
A shuttle (1 bus) at 8:30 PM Sahyadri to Nila 
 
A shuttle every one hour- Nila to Sahyadri & back between 9:00 pm &12.00 Mid night (1Bus) 
 
 

Saturday and Institute holidays (gazetted) 
   

Time   
8.00am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
8.00 am 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
9.00am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
9.00 am 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 



9.10 am Only for the exam 
students Nila to Sahyadri 

9.10 am Only for the exam 
students Sahyadri to Nila 

10.00 am 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
10.00 am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
11.00 am 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
11.00 am 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
12.00 noon  1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
12.00 noon 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
12.30 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
12.30 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
12.40 pm Only for the exam 

students Nila to Sahyadri 
12.40 pm Only for the exam 

students Sahyadri to Nila  
1.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
1.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
1.30 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
1.30 PM 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
2.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
2.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
3.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
3.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
4.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
4.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
5.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
5.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
5.30 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
5.30 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
6.00 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
6.00 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 
6.30 pm 1 Bus Sahyadri to Nila 
6.30 pm 1 Bus Nila to Sahyadri 

 
 
There will be a shuttle every one hour- Nila to Sahyadri & back between 7.00 pm &12.00 Mid 
night (1Bus; At 8 PM two buses); one bus at 8:30 PM from Sahyadri to Nila 
 
                                             
 

 Sunday 
 
 
A shuttle every one hour- Nila to Sahyadri & back between 8.00 am & 12.00 Mid night (1Bus) 
 
Also, transportation exclusively for the exam students as mentioned below 
 

9.10 am Only for the exam 
students Nila to Sahyadri 



9.10 am Only for the exam 
students Sahyadri to Nila  

12.40 pm Only for the exam 
students Nila to Sahyadri 

12.40 pm Only for the exam 
students Sahyadri to Nila  

 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
               Between Ahalia & Nila/Sahyadri Sector 
 

Time   
8:15 am 

Bus (mini) 

Nila departure 8:15 am- Wise-park junction U turn 8:30 
am-Nila Manogata arrival 8:45 am (exclusively uses the 
respective service roads)  

9.00 am Bus (mini) Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate  
9.45 am Bus (mini) Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
11.00 am 1 Tempo/mini bus Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
11:45 am 1 Tempo/mini bus Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
2:00 pm 1 Tempo/mini bus Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
3:00 pm 1 Tempo/mini bus Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
3:45 pm 1 Tempo/mini bus Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
6:00 pm 1 Tempo/mini bus Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
6.15 pm 1 Tempo Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
8.00 pm 1 Tempo Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 

 
 

          Saturday and Institute holidays (gazetted) 
 

Time   
9.00 am Bus (mini) Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate  
9.45 am Bus (mini) Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
11:00 am 1 Tempo Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
12:30 pm   1 Tempo Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
2:30 pm 1 Tempo Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
6.15 pm 

Bus (mini) 

Nila departure 6:15 pm- Wise-park junction U turn 6:30 
pm-Nila Manogata arrival 6:45 pm (exclusively uses the 
respective service roads)  

8.00 pm   1 Tempo Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 
 

 Sunday 
 

Time   
9.00 am 1 Tempo Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
12.30 pm 1 Tempo Ahalia to Sahydri via Nila gate 
2.30 pm 1 Tempo Sahyadri to Ahalia via Nila gate 
6.30 pm  1 Tempo Ahalia to Sahyadri via Nila gate 

 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 


